Rev.: 0-2025 Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter10W ◊ Isolated Output ◊ 4:1 Input
REC10K-RW Series ◊ Regulated DC-DC Converter
Dimensions (LxWxH):
The REC10K-RW series are high power density, wide input voltage range 10W DC/DC converters in an industry standard DIP24 case size. Despite their
small size, the REC10K-RW converters are fully specified devices with output currents up to 2 amps, high efficiency, no minimum load, 4000VDC/1min
isolation, tight regulation, and low ripple/noise figures. The outputs are also fully protected against short circuits, overcurrent, and overvoltage, and a ±10%
trim range. These converters fit well in industrial applications where board space is at a premium.
•	 Industry standard 10W DIP24 package

nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency (1)
typ.
[%]
Output
Power
[W]
max. Capacitive (2)
Load
[µF]
REC10K-243.3SRW/H4 9-36 3.3 2000 80 6.6 4000
REC10K-2405SRW/H4 9-36 5 2000 84 10 4000
REC10K-2409SRW/H4 9-36 9 1110 86 10 2500
REC10K-2412SRW/H4 9-36 12 830 87 10 1000
REC10K-2415SRW/H4 9-36 15 670 87 10 820
REC10K-2424SRW/H4 9-36 24 420 88 10 168
REC10K-2405DRW/H4 9-36 ±5 ±1000 84 10 ±3000
REC10K-2412DRW/H4 9-36 ±12 ±420 84 10 ±1000
REC10K-2415DRW/H4 9-36 ±15 ±330 86 10 ±300
REC10K-2424DRW/H4 9-36 ±24 ±210 87 10 ±100
REC10K-483.3SRW/H4 18-75 3.3 2000 80 6.6 3000
REC10K-4805SRW/H4 18-75 5 2000 84 10 1500
REC10K-4809SRW/H4 18-75 9 1110 86 10 2500
REC10K-4812SRW/H4 18-75 12 830 88 10 3000
DC/DC Converter
Rev.: 0-2025 Page 2

Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency (1)
typ.
[%]
Output
Power
[W]
max. Capacitive (2)
Load
[µF]
REC10K-4815SRW/H4 18-75 15 670 87 10 2200
REC10K-4824SRW/H4 18-75 24 420 84 10 1000
REC10K-4805DRW/H4 18-75 ±5 ±1000 84 10 ±2500
REC10K-4812DRW/H4 18-75 ±12 ±420 84 10 ±1000
REC10K-4815DRW/H4 18-75 ±15 ±330 84 10 ±1000
REC10K-4824DRW/H4 18-75 ±24 ±210 85 10 ±470
Note1:	 Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Note2:	 Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
MODEL NUMBERING
Note3:	 The maximum voltage of CTRL pin voltage should not be over 12V, otherwise device might be damaged